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Lampiran 3 Hasil Pembobotan NASA-TLX 

PEMBOBOTAN 

No. Nama KM KF KW PF TU TF Total 

1 Ilham Bakri 5 0 3 3 3 1 15 

2 Asty Amalia Nurhadi 5 0 3 4 2 1 15 

3 Muhammad Ashry Sallatu 2 0 2 3 5 3 15 

4 Ir. A.Amrullah,MSi 4 2 1 3 5 0 15 

5 Nana Juniarti N. Djide 4 0 2 1 3 5 15 

6 Yuni Damayanti., ST., MT. 4 2 2 3 4 0 15 

7 Karmila Mokoginta 3 0 2 4 5 1 15 

8 Mardhiyah Nadir 5 0 1 4 3 2 15 

9 Rini Setiati 1 0 2 3 4 5 15 

10 Andry Prima 5 1 4 2 3 0 15 

11 Sary Shandy 3 2 2 3 5 0 15 

12 Kusrini Kadar 3 1 5 2 4 0 15 

13 Ali Jambak 2 0 2 4 5 2 15 

14 Fatriady MR 5 0 1 3 4 2 15 

15 Windi Mudriadi 3 1 1 4 3 3 15 

16 Maman Djumantara 2 0 1 4 4 4 15 

17 A.ST.Aldilah Khaerana 1 0 5 2 4 3 15 

18 Nur Ihsan D 5 0 4 3 2 1 15 

19 Khaerul Alamsyah, SE. M.SI, MM. 5 0 4 2 2 2 15 

20 Hujiyanto 5 0 1 4 2 3 15 

21 Bilal Ahmadi 3 0 5 3 3 1 15 

22 Ir.Etty Mediatris Nuha.ST.,M.Si 2 0 4 5 2 2 15 

23 Yolly Adriati 3 0 2 2 5 3 15 

24 Rismawati 4 4 1 4 2 0 15 

25 Karina Deapati 1 0 5 3 4 2 15 

26 Dedy harianto 3 0 4 1 5 2 15 

27 Wawan Ardi Subakdo 1 1 3 5 4 1 15 

28 V Sri Pertiwi Rumiyati 3 0 2 4 5 1 15 

29 Fadly Achmad 5 3 3 2 2 0 15 

30 Ir. Hardoyo, MBA 3 0 2 5 4 1 15 

31 Salam Munir 1 0 2 3 4 5 15 

32 Hanna Mariani Singgih 2 1 4 2 1 5 15 

33 Meinarni Thamrin 4 1 4 2 4 0 15 

34 Ela Elliyana, SE, MM 5 3 2 2 0 3 15 

35 Drs. Bambang Yulianto, MM 4 2 2 4 2 1 15 

36 JULIANA SARTIKA DJAFAR 2 1 0 5 3 4 15 

37 Wahyuddin Halim 2 1 5 4 3 0 15 
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38 Mohamad Harjum 2 0 1 3 5 4 15 

39 Mokh Afifuddin 2 0 3 5 3 2 15 

40 Fajar Akbar M.Kes 2 1 2 4 3 3 15 

41 Rahma melati 2 2 3 3 4 1 15 

42 Asrul Muslim 5 0 1 2 3 4 15 

43 Anwar 3 0 2 3 5 2 15 

44 Arhamuddin Ali  1 4 2 2 3 3 15 

45 Rahmah Muin, SE, MSi 2 0 3 3 4 3 15 

46 Dr. Ir. Sakdillah. M.M. 3 2 4 4 2 0 15 

47 Ayu Wijayanti 3 1 2 5 4 0 15 

48 Henry Yuda Oktadus  4 0 1 3 5 2 15 

49 Markus Bona Tangkas Sirait 2 0 1 4 5 3 15 

50 Nafik Salafiyah, S.Pd, M.Sn 0 1 4 3 4 3 15 

51 Selfiana Saenal 5 0 1 3 2 4 15 

52 Dr. Zainal Abidin, SE., M. Si. 2 1 0 5 3 4 15 

53 Trisno Wardy Putra 4 2 3 2 4 0 15 

54 Devi Armita 1 0 3 3 4 4 15 

55 Denny Yapari 3 0 4 5 1 2 15 

56 Tasmin Andika Kalimuddin S.Pd., M.Pd 1 1 1 3 4 5 15 

57 Hendrik Pristianto 1 0 2 5 4 3 15 

58 Bahrul Ulum Rusydi 5 0 4 3 2 1 15 

59 Yessy Kurniati 2 0 4 2 2 5 15 

60 Muh. Adnan kasogi, S. Sos, M. Si 5 4 3 2 1 0 15 

61 Achmad Riady 3 2 0 4 5 1 15 

62 TRI S 4 4 4 1 0 2 15 

63 I Nyoman Suarna.,A.Md.,SH.,MH 2 2 3 3 5 0 15 

64 Muhammad Husni 5 4 3 2 1 0 15 

65 Agus Salim, SHI. M.Pd.I 5 4 1 0 2 3 15 

66 Akhmad Ali, SP., MP 3 5 4 1 1 1 15 

67 Abd. Hakim Laenggeng 3 3 3 3 3 0 15 

68 Muhammad Imran 5 2 1 4 3 0 15 

69 Alwiyah Nur Syarif  2 0 4 4 4 1 15 

70 Syarifah 3 1 3 4 3 1 15 

71 Rahmawati Latief, S.Sos.M.Soc.Sc 5 1 4 2 3 0 15 

72 Anieq Mumthi'ah 3 1 2 2 5 2 15 

73 Zil 4 0 3 2 5 1 15 

74 ALIFYA NFH 3 1 4 0 2 5 15 

75 Fitriani sari Handayani Razak S.IP.,M.A 1 0 2 4 5 3 15 

76 faradiba nurul rahmadani 1 1 2 4 5 2 15 

77 Adlan Abdullah 4 2 0 4 2 3 15 

78 Runimeirati, S.S., M.Hum. 4 1 3 3 1 3 15 
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79 Muliyadi Hamid 3 0 3 5 3 1 15 

80 Muliani  3 2 5 1 4 0 15 

81 Muhammad Abbas, S.E., M.M 2 1 3 5 4 0 15 

82 Askar Taliang 5 0 3 3 3 1 15 

83 Dr. Dahsan Hasan, SH. MH.  5 1 3 2 4 0 15 

84 Muhammad Zuhri Syawal 5 0 3 2 3 2 15 

85 Andi Baso Adil Natsir 3 0 2 5 4 1 15 

86 Nursalam 3 3 2 2 4 1 15 

87 Hilmi Hambali 2 1 4 3 5 0 15 

88 Nasir, S.Pd., M.Pd 5 2 1 4 3 0 15 

89 Nurmayanti, S.Pd., M.Pd. 1 0 5 4 3 2 15 

90 Zulkifli N, S.Pd., M. Pd.  5 4 3 2 1 0 15 

91 SAFARUDDIN 5 4 0 3 2 1 15 

92 Kasmiah Ali 4 0 5 2 3 1 15 

93 Drs. Sardiman Syarif, M.Pd 2 0 3 2 5 3 15 

94 Nurhayati Daud 5 2 2 3 3 0 15 

95 Muhammad Surif Arief 5 3 1 4 2 0 15 

96 Herianto 5 1 1 3 4 1 15 

97 Ujiati Cahya Ningsih 3 1 0 4 5 2 15 

98 Surayya Thamrin 5 0 1 4 3 2 15 

99 Rizky Auliah 5 2 1 4 2 1 15 

100 Surayya Thamrin 4 1 2 3 5 0 15 

101 Hj. Edawati 4 4 0 1 4 2 15 

102 Tahir Burhan 4 3 2 1 5 0 15 

103 M Azkari Zakariah 4 3 0 2 5 1 15 

104 Ade Saputra 4 3 1 2 5 0 15 

105 Gunawan Bata Ilyas 3 4 1 2 5 0 15 

106 Umi Farida 5 4 0 3 2 1 15 

107 Ansar 3 4 5 1 2 0 15 

108 Masdar Ryketeng 5 4 1 3 2 0 15 

109 NUR ARINI SUSANTI 4 1 0 4 3 3 15 

110 Anni Suriani 5 0 4 2 3 1 15 

111 Atia Kirana W 4 0 1 4 4 2 15 

112 Adrianus Parenden 2 3 4 1 5 0 15 

113 Drs. Pius Rombe Masarang, M.Pd 3 5 3 1 3 0 15 

114 Syahrir Mahmud 3 2 4 1 5 0 15 

115 Munandi Idris 5 3 0 2 4 1 15 

116 M. Iqbal, S.Pd., M.Pd. 4 1 0 3 5 2 15 

117 MAKKIRA 5 2 1 3 4 0 15 

118 dr. Aldian Irma 4 1 3 3 4 0 15 

119 Sitti Mujahida Baharuddin 2 4 2 2 5 0 15 
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120 Nur Vadila Putri 2 1 2 5 4 1 15 

121 Wagiman S 5 4 3 2 1 0 15 

122 Nur Fitri, S.Pd., M.Pd 4 2 1 3 5 0 15 

123 Dr. Syahril, M.Hum 4 4 2 1 4 0 15 

124 Ryan Rayhana 2 0 5 3 4 1 15 

125 Baso Sabu 2 5 4 2 2 0 15 

126 Fitri Radhiyani, S.Pd, M.Pd 2 4 2 2 5 0 15 

127 Nasrullah 2 4 2 2 5 0 15 

128 Riny Jefri 3 4 1 2 5 0 15 

129 Dr. Maemuna Muhayyang, S.Pd., M.Pd 3 4 3 2 3 0 15 

130 Amra Ariyani 3 4 2 1 5 0 15 

131 Hasbuddin Khalid 2 2 4 2 5 0 15 

132 Patawari 3 4 1 2 5 0 15 

133 Hamza Baharuddin 1 3 4 1 5 1 15 

134 Ulil Amri 2 1 3 3 5 1 15 

135 A. Nurul Fadhilah, S.H., M.H. 3 3 2 2 5 0 15 

136 Andika Prawira Buana 2 1 4 4 4 0 15 

137 Abdul Qahar 1 3 4 1 5 1 15 

138 Fatimah Hidayahni Amin 2 1 1 5 3 3 15 

139 Dian Eka Pusvita Azis 2 4 2 4 3 0 15 

140 Dr. H. Azkari Razak, S.H., M.H. 2 3 3 2 5 0 15 

141 Nurhayati 3 1 1 3 5 2 15 

142 Darlina Darwis 2 1 0 5 4 3 15 

143 Ilham Abbar 2 2 3 4 4 0 15 

144 Abd. Agis 3 4 2 3 3 0 15 

145 Ahmad Fadil 2 3 4 2 4 0 15 

146 Andi Anriana 2 3 3 3 4 0 15 

147 Hamsar Hasfat, S.Pd 2 1 2 4 5 1 15 

148 Mardia 2 3 1 4 5 0 15 

149 Dr. Antardin Rahim, M.Si 1 2 4 3 5 0 15 

150 Andi Fatmawati 1 2 1 4 5 2 15 

151 Ade Setiowati 2 2 2 4 5 0 15 

152 Dona Sariani 2 2 1 4 5 1 15 

153 Rimawati Aulia Insani Sadarang 2 2 0 4 5 2 15 

154 Dian Ihwana Ansyar 4 1 2 5 3 0 15 

155 Kamsinah 3 3 2 4 3 0 15 

156 Amra Ariyani 3 3 2 2 5 0 15 

157 Sudirman, S.Pd., M.Pd. 3 2 0 4 5 1 15 

158 Ahmad Munawwir 2 2 4 2 5 0 15 

159 Veronika Asri T. 2 3 2 3 5 0 15 

160 Dessy Rakhmawati 2 1 2 3 5 2 15 
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161 Andi Sinrang 2 4 0 4 5 0 15 

162 Sitti Nuralan 2 1 2 3 5 2 15 

163 Nurul Nadjmi 2 1 4 4 4 0 15 

164 Sitti Hasriani 3 2 1 4 5 0 15 

165 Linda, S.IP 4 2 2 3 4 0 15 

166 St. Azisah 1 4 3 2 5 0 15 

167 Suddin Bani 2 3 4 0 5 1 15 

168 Nurqalbi Tayibu 3 0 3 3 5 1 15 

169 Suharto Siregar 2 3 3 4 2 1 15 

170 Andi Dahrul 4 3 0 3 4 1 15 

171 Sri Mulyani 3 3 0 4 4 1 15 

 

Lampiran 4 Hasil Pemberian Rating NASA-TLX 

RATING 

No. Nama KM KF KW PF TU TF Total 

1 Ilham Bakri 90 20 70 60 80 30 350 

2 Asty Amalia Nurhadi 100 40 100 90 60 40 430 

3 Muhammad Ashry Sallatu 100 70 80 90 90 90 520 

4 Ir. A.Amrullah,MSi 30 30 30 90 30 20 230 

5 Nana Juniarti N. Djide 100 30 80 60 90 90 450 

6 Yuni Damayanti., ST., MT. 60 60 60 80 80 10 350 

7 Karmila Mokoginta 80 30 60 70 80 20 340 

8 Mardhiyah Nadir 90 30 30 70 80 50 350 

9 Rini Setiati 50 50 80 70 60 50 360 

10 Andry Prima 90 60 70 80 60 50 410 

11 Sary Shandy 80 80 80 60 80 50 430 

12 Kusrini Kadar 100 40 100 70 90 30 430 

13 Ali Jambak 80 60 70 80 70 70 430 

14 Fatriady MR 90 60 60 70 80 70 430 

15 Windi Mudriadi 90 80 80 70 80 80 480 

16 Maman Djumantara 90 70 80 70 80 80 470 

17 A.ST.Aldilah Khaerana 80 50 100 70 80 100 480 

18 Nur Ihsan D 80 50 80 60 40 70 380 

19 Khaerul Alamsyah, SE. M.SI, MM. 90 70 90 30 90 50 420 

20 Hujiyanto 90 60 80 80 90 90 490 

21 Bilal Ahmadi 80 50 80 70 70 50 400 

22 Ir.Etty Mediatris Nuha.ST.,M.Si 70 40 90 70 40 30 340 

23 Yolly Adriati 80 70 80 80 70 60 440 

24 Rismawati 60 90 40 40 60 50 340 
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25 Karina Deapati 80 60 100 80 90 80 490 

26 Dedy harianto 90 40 80 70 80 80 440 

27 Wawan Ardi Subakdo 80 90 90 90 80 70 500 

28 V Sri Pertiwi Rumiyati 80 80 80 80 100 80 500 

29 Fadly Achmad 70 100 20 80 90 20 380 

30 Ir. Hardoyo, MBA 90 40 70 90 50 40 380 

31 Salam Munir 90 90 100 70 100 90 540 

32 Hanna Mariani Singgih 80 70 90 60 80 100 480 

33 Meinarni Thamrin 80 50 30 80 50 30 320 

34 Ela Elliyana, SE, MM 100 100 100 20 100 100 520 

35 Drs. Bambang Yulianto, MM 80 50 80 70 60 50 390 

36 JULIANA SARTIKA DJAFAR 100 60 70 80 90 80 480 

37 Wahyuddin Halim 80 70 90 80 80 60 460 

38 Mohamad Harjum 100 80 80 70 100 100 530 

39 Mokh Afifuddin 80 50 60 50 80 60 380 

40 Fajar Akbar M.Kes 80 40 80 70 100 70 440 

41 Rahma melati 90 100 90 100 90 80 550 

42 Asrul Muslim 90 20 70 80 70 70 400 

43 Anwar 70 50 60 80 80 50 390 

44 Arhamuddin Ali  50 10 40 40 30 60 230 

45 Rahmah Muin, SE, MSi 80 80 60 80 80 70 450 

46 Dr. Ir. Sakdillah. M.M. 80 70 70 90 80 50 440 

47 Ayu Wijayanti 100 70 80 80 90 70 490 

48 Henry Yuda Oktadus  80 40 60 70 70 70 390 

49 Markus Bona Tangkas Sirait 90 40 90 80 70 90 460 

50 Nafik Salafiyah, S.Pd, M.Sn 70 80 80 70 60 70 430 

51 Selfiana Saenal 100 100 100 50 100 70 520 

52 Dr. Zainal Abidin, SE., M. Si. 90 70 80 90 80 90 500 

53 Trisno Wardy Putra 90 60 80 80 80 70 460 

54 Devi Armita 80 80 70 80 80 60 450 

55 Denny Yapari 80 60 80 70 70 60 420 

56 Tasmin Andika Kalimuddin S.Pd., M.Pd 50 60 90 40 80 80 400 

57 Hendrik Pristianto 70 50 80 90 70 70 430 

58 Bahrul Ulum Rusydi 90 50 70 60 80 50 400 

59 Yessy Kurniati 90 50 90 90 80 90 490 

60 Muh. Adnan kasogi, S. Sos, M. Si 80 80 50 80 70 40 400 

61 Achmad Riady 80 50 40 40 30 40 280 

62 TRI S 70 70 80 70 70 70 430 

63 I Nyoman Suarna.,A.Md.,SH.,MH 70 80 70 70 80 80 450 

64 Muhammad Husni 90 60 70 70 70 80 440 
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65 Agus Salim, SHI. M.Pd.I 70 50 90 40 60 90 400 

66 Akhmad Ali, SP., MP 80 70 80 80 80 80 470 

67 Abd. Hakim Laenggeng 80 80 80 90 80 50 460 

68 Muhammad Imran 100 20 20 100 100 20 360 

69 Alwiyah Nur Syarif  70 70 80 70 70 60 420 

70 Syarifah 100 100 80 70 100 70 520 

71 Rahmawati Latief, S.Sos.M.Soc.Sc 80 40 60 60 60 30 330 

72 Anieq Mumthi'ah 100 90 100 80 100 100 570 

73 Zil 90 60 80 80 90 50 450 

74 ALIFYA NFH 100 30 100 50 100 100 480 

75 Fitriani sari Handayani Razak S.IP.,M.A 80 80 70 90 80 90 490 

76 faradiba nurul rahmadani 80 90 60 70 70 50 420 

77 Adlan abdullah 60 70 60 70 60 70 390 

78 Runimeirati, S.S., M.Hum. 70 80 60 50 70 70 400 

79 Muliyadi Hamid 90 30 90 60 90 80 440 

80 Muliani  90 90 100 100 90 70 540 

81 Muhammad Abbas, S.E., M.M 70 80 70 80 80 70 450 

82 Askar Taliang 90 70 90 90 80 60 480 

83 Dr. Dahsan Hasan, SH. MH.  90 30 40 70 80 20 330 

84 Muhammad Zuhri Syawal 60 60 50 70 70 50 360 

85 Andi Baso Adil Natsir 90 70 90 70 70 70 460 

86 Nursalam 70 80 70 80 80 90 470 

87 Hilmi Hambali 70 80 80 80 80 50 440 

88 Nasir, S.Pd., M.Pd 90 90 90 90 80 80 520 

89 Nurmayanti, S.Pd., M.Pd. 80 50 100 90 100 80 500 

90 Zulkifli N, S.Pd., M. Pd.  60 50 60 60 10 60 300 

91 SAFARUDDIN 80 90 90 80 70 80 490 

92 Kasmiah Ali 100 20 100 90 100 50 460 

93 Drs. Sardiman Syarif, M.Pd 80 80 70 80 90 70 470 

94 Nurhayati Daud 80 70 70 60 70 70 420 

95 Muhammad Surif Arief 70 70 50 90 80 80 440 

96 Herianto 70 80 60 70 70 80 430 

97 Ujiati Cahya Ningsih 70 70 70 70 70 70 420 

98 Surayya Thamrin 90 60 60 70 80 70 430 

99 Rizky Auliah 70 70 60 60 80 70 410 

100 Surayya Thamrin 70 70 60 60 70 60 390 

101 Hj. Edawati 70 80 70 60 80 60 420 

102 Tahir Burhan 70 70 60 80 80 60 420 

103 M Azkari Zakariah 70 60 60 70 80 70 410 

104 Ade Saputra 70 70 60 70 80 70 420 
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105 Gunawan Bata Ilyas 70 70 70 70 70 60 410 

106 Umi Farida 80 80 70 70 80 80 460 

107 Ansar 70 80 80 70 80 70 450 

108 Masdar Ryketeng 70 60 60 60 80 70 400 

109 NUR ARINI SUSANTI 80 70 60 70 80 90 450 

110 Anni Suriani 70 70 70 70 80 70 430 

111 Atia Kirana W 70 60 60 70 80 80 420 

112 Adrianus Parenden 70 70 70 70 70 70 420 

113 Drs. Pius Rombe Masarang, M.Pd 60 70 70 70 70 60 400 

114 Syahrir Mahmud 80 70 80 70 80 70 450 

115 Munandi Idris 80 70 70 80 80 80 460 

116 M. Iqbal, S.Pd., M.Pd. 80 60 60 70 80 80 430 

117 MAKKIRA 70 70 70 70 70 70 420 

118 dr. Aldian Irma 70 70 70 70 70 70 420 

119 Sitti Mujahida Baharuddin 60 70 70 70 70 60 400 

120 Nur Vadila Putri 80 60 70 70 80 80 440 

121 Wagiman S 80 80 70 70 80 70 450 

122 Nur Fitri, S.Pd., M.Pd 80 60 60 70 80 70 420 

123 Dr. Syahril, M.Hum 70 80 70 80 80 60 440 

124 Ryan Rayhana 80 70 70 70 80 60 430 

125 Baso Sabu 60 70 70 70 70 60 400 

126 Fitri Radhiyani, S.Pd, M.Pd 70 70 70 70 70 70 420 

127 Nasrullah 60 70 60 70 70 60 390 

128 Riny Jefri 80 70 70 70 80 70 440 

129 Dr. Maemuna Muhayyang, S.Pd., M.Pd 70 70 70 70 70 70 420 

130 Amra Ariyani 70 70 70 70 70 70 420 

131 Hasbuddin Khalid 60 70 80 70 70 70 420 

132 Patawari 60 70 70 70 70 60 400 

133 Hamza Baharuddin 60 80 70 70 70 60 410 

134 Ulil Amri 80 80 70 70 80 70 450 

135 A. Nurul Fadhilah, S.H., M.H. 80 70 70 70 80 70 440 

136 Andika Prawira Buana 80 80 80 80 80 70 470 

137 Abdul Qahar 60 70 90 80 70 70 440 

138 Fatimah Hidayahni Amin 60 50 50 70 70 70 370 

139 Dian Eka Pusvita Azis 50 60 60 40 40 40 290 

140 Dr. H. Azkari Razak, S.H., M.H. 50 60 60 70 60 40 340 

141 Nurhayati 50 50 60 60 60 60 340 

142 Darlina Darwis 50 50 40 60 60 50 310 

143 Ilham Abbar 60 70 60 70 70 50 380 

144 Abd. Agis 50 50 50 50 60 50 310 
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145 Ahmad Fadil 60 60 60 70 60 40 350 

146 Andi Anriana 60 60 60 60 60 50 350 

147 Hamsar Hasfat, S.Pd 70 50 50 60 70 40 340 

148 Mardia 60 40 40 60 50 50 300 

149 Dr. Antardin Rahim, M.Si 60 60 60 60 60 30 330 

150 Andi Fatmawati 60 40 40 60 60 40 300 

151 Ade Setiowati 70 40 50 60 60 30 310 

152 Dona Sariani 70 50 50 70 70 60 370 

153 Rimawati Aulia Insani Sadarang 60 40 30 70 60 50 310 

154 Dian Ihwana Ansyar 50 40 40 70 60 40 300 

155 Kamsinah 50 60 60 80 70 40 360 

156 Amra Ariyani 50 50 50 70 60 60 340 

157 Sudirman, S.Pd., M.Pd. 60 60 30 80 70 40 340 

158 Ahmad Munawwir 50 70 70 70 60 50 370 

159 Veronika Asri T. 60 50 60 70 60 40 340 

160 Dessy Rakhmawati 60 60 50 70 60 60 360 

161 Andi Sinrang 50 80 50 90 70 40 380 

162 Sitti Nuralan 60 50 40 80 60 60 350 

163 Nurul Nadjmi 70 70 70 80 70 50 410 

164 Sitti Hasriani 60 60 50 70 60 30 330 

165 Linda, S.IP 60 50 50 80 60 50 350 

166 St. Azisah 60 60 60 80 60 50 370 

167 Suddin Bani 50 70 70 70 50 50 360 

168 Nurqalbi Tayibu 50 50 50 80 60 40 330 

169 Suharto Siregar 60 60 60 70 60 60 370 

170 Andi Dahrul 60 60 50 90 70 40 370 

171 Sri Mulyani 60 60 50 90 60 50 370 
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Lampiran 5 Hasil Skor Akhir NASA-TLX 

N
o. 

Nama 
KM KF KW PF TU TF 

Rata 
WWL 

Total 
WWL Bob

ot  
Rati
ng 

W
WL 

Bob
ot  

Rati
ng 

W
WL 

Bob
ot  

Rati
ng 

W
WL 

Bob
ot  

Rati
ng 

W
WL 
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ot  

Rati
ng 

W
WL 

Bob
ot  

Rati
ng 

W
WL 

1 Ilham Bakri 5 90 450 0 20 0 3 70 210 3 60 180 3 80 240 1 30 30 1110 74 

2 Asty Amalia Nurhadi 5 100 500 0 40 0 3 100 300 4 90 360 2 60 120 1 40 40 1320 88 

3 
Muhammad Ashry 
Sallatu 

2 100 200 0 70 0 2 80 160 3 90 270 5 90 450 3 90 270 1350 90 

4 Ir. A.Amrullah,MSi 4 30 120 2 30 60 1 30 30 3 90 270 5 30 150 0 20 0 630 42 

5 Nana Juniarti N. Djide 4 100 400 0 30 0 2 80 160 1 60 60 3 90 270 5 90 450 1340 
89.33333

33 

6 
Yuni Damayanti., ST., 
MT. 

4 60 240 2 60 120 2 60 120 3 80 240 4 80 320 0 10 0 1040 
69.33333

33 

7 Karmila Mokoginta 3 80 240 0 30 0 2 60 120 4 70 280 5 80 400 1 20 20 1060 
70.66666

67 

8 Mardhiyah Nadir 5 90 450 0 30 0 1 30 30 4 70 280 3 80 240 2 50 100 1100 
73.33333

33 
9 Rini Setiati 1 50 50 0 50 0 2 80 160 3 70 210 4 60 240 5 50 240 900 60 

10 Andry Prima 5 90 450 1 60 60 4 70 280 2 80 160 3 60 180 0 50 0 1130 
75.33333

33 
11 Sary Shandy 3 80 240 2 80 160 2 80 160 3 60 180 5 80 400 0 50 0 1140 76 

12 Kusrini Kadar 3 100 300 1 40 40 5 100 500 2 70 140 4 90 360 0 30 0 1340 
89.33333

33 
13 Ali Jambak 2 80 160 0 60 0 2 70 140 4 80 320 5 70 350 2 70 140 1110 74 

14 Fatriady MR 5 90 450 0 60 0 1 60 60 3 70 210 4 80 320 2 70 140 1180 
78.66666

67 

15 Windi Mudriadi 3 90 270 1 80 80 1 80 80 4 70 280 3 80 240 3 80 240 1190 
79.33333

33 

16 Maman Djumantara 2 90 180 0 70 0 1 80 80 4 70 280 4 80 320 4 80 320 1180 
78.66666

67 

17 A.ST.Aldilah Khaerana 1 80 80 0 50 0 5 100 500 2 70 140 4 80 320 3 100 300 1340 
89.33333

33 
18 Nur Ihsan D 5 80 400 0 50 0 4 80 320 3 60 180 2 40 80 1 70 70 1050 70 

19 
Khaerul Alamsyah, SE. 
M.SI, MM. 

5 90 450 0 70 0 4 90 360 2 30 60 2 90 180 2 50 100 1150 
76.66666

67 

20 Hujiyanto 5 90 450 0 60 0 1 80 80 4 80 320 2 90 180 3 90 270 1300 
86.66666

67 



2 
 

21 Bilal Ahmadi 3 80 240 0 50 0 5 80 400 3 70 210 3 70 210 1 50 50 1110 74 

22 
Ir.Etty Mediatris 
Nuha.ST.,M.Si 

2 70 140 0 40 0 4 90 360 5 70 350 2 40 80 2 30 60 990 66 

23 Yolly Adriati 3 80 240 0 70 0 2 80 160 2 80 160 5 70 350 3 60 90 1000 
66.66666

67 

24 Rismawati 4 60 240 4 90 360 1 40 40 4 40 160 2 60 120 0 50 0 920 
61.33333

33 

25 Karina Deapati 1 80 80 0 60 0 5 100 500 3 80 240 4 90 360 2 80 160 1340 
89.33333

33 

26 Dedy harianto 3 90 270 0 40 0 4 80 320 1 70 70 5 80 400 2 80 160 1220 
81.33333

33 

27 Wawan Ardi Subakdo 1 80 80 1 90 90 3 90 270 5 90 450 4 80 320 1 70 70 1280 
85.33333

33 

28 V Sri Pertiwi Rumiyati 3 80 240 0 80 0 2 80 160 4 80 320 5 100 500 1 80 80 1300 
86.66666

67 
29 Fadly Achmad 5 70 350 3 100 300 3 20 60 2 80 160 2 90 180 0 20 0 1050 70 

30 Ir. Hardoyo, MBA 3 90 270 0 40 0 2 70 140 5 90 450 4 50 200 1 40 40 1100 
73.33333

33 
31 Salam Munir 1 90 90 0 90 0 2 100 200 3 70 210 4 100 400 5 90 450 1350 90 

32 Hanna Mariani Singgih 2 80 190 1 70 70 4 90 360 2 60 120 1 80 80 5 100 500 1320 88 

33 Meinarni Thamrin 4 80 320 1 50 50 4 30 120 2 80 160 4 50 200 0 30 0 850 
56.66666

67 

34 Ela Elliyana, SE, MM 5 100 500 3 100 300 2 100 200 2 20 40 0 100 0 3 100 300 1340 
89.33333

33 

35 
Drs. Bambang 
Yulianto, MM 

4 80 320 2 50 100 2 80 160 4 70 280 2 60 120 1 50 50 1030 
68.66666

67 

36 
JULIANA SARTIKA 
DJAFAR 

2 100 200 1 60 60 0 70 0 5 80 400 3 90 320 4 80 320 1300 
86.66666

67 

37 Wahyuddin Halim 2 80 160 1 70 70 5 90 450 4 80 320 3 80 240 0 60 0 1240 
82.66666

67 

38 Mohamad Harjum 2 100 200 0 80 0 1 80 80 3 70 210 5 100 500 4 100 400 1390 
92.66666

67 
39 Mokh Afifuddin 2 80 160 0 50 0 3 60 160 5 50 250 3 80 240 2 60 120 930 62 

40 Fajar Akbar M.Kes 2 80 160 1 40 40 2 80 160 4 70 280 3 100 300 3 70 210 1150 
76.66666

67 

41 Rahma melati 2 90 180 2 100 200 3 90 270 3 100 300 4 90 360 1 80 80 1390 
92.66666

67 
42 Asrul Muslim 5 90 450 0 20 0 1 70 70 2 80 160 3 70 210 4 70 280 1170 78 

43 Anwar 3 70 210 0 50 0 2 60 120 3 80 240 5 80 400 2 50 100 1070 
71.33333

33 
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44 Arhamuddin Ali  1 50 50 4 10 40 2 40 80 2 40 80 3 30 90 3 60 180 520 
34.66666

67 
45 Rahmah Muin, SE, MSi 2 80 160 0 80 0 3 60 180 3 80 240 4 80 320 3 70 210 1110 74 

46 Dr. Ir. Sakdillah. M.M. 3 80 240 2 70 140 4 70 280 4 90 360 2 80 160 0 50 0 1180 
78.66666

67 
47 Ayu Wijayanti 3 100 300 1 70 70 2 80 160 5 80 400 4 90 360 0 70 0 1290 86 

48 Henry Yuda Oktadus  4 80 320 0 40 0 1 60 60 3 70 210 5 70 350 2 70 140 1080 72 

49 
Markus Bona Tangkas 
Sirait 

2 90 180 0 40 0 1 90 90 4 80 320 5 70 350 3 90 270 1210 
80.66666

67 

50 
Nafik Salafiyah, S.Pd, 
M.Sn 

0 70 0 1 80 80 4 80 320 3 70 210 4 60 240 3 70 210 1060 
70.66666

67 
51 Selfiana Saenal 5 100 500 0 100 0 1 100 100 3 50 150 2 100 200 4 70 280 1230 82 

52 
Dr. Zainal Abidin, SE., 
M. Si. 

2 90 180 1 70 70 0 80 0 5 90 450 3 80 240 4 90 360 1300 
86.66666

67 
53 Trisno Wardy Putra 4 90 360 2 60 120 3 80 240 2 80 160 4 80 320 0 70 0 1200 80 

54 Devi Armita 1 80 80 0 80 0 3 70 210 3 80 240 4 80 320 4 60 240 1090 
72.66666

67 

55 Denny Yapari 3 80 240 0 60 0 4 80 320 5 70 350 1 70 70 2 60 120 1100 
73.33333

33 

56 
Tasmin Andika 
Kalimuddin S.Pd., 
M.Pd 

1 50 50 1 60 60 1 90 90 3 40 120 4 80 320 5 80 400 1130 
75.33333

33 

57 Hendrik Pristianto 1 70 70 0 50 0 2 80 160 5 90 450 4 70 280 3 70 210 1170 78 

58 Bahrul Ulum Rusydi 5 90 450 0 50 0 4 70 280 3 60 180 2 80 160 1 50 50 1120 
74.66666

67 
59 Yessy Kurniati 2 90 180 0 50 0 4 90 260 2 90 180 2 80 160 5 90 450 1230 82 

60 
Muh. Adnan kasogi, S. 
Sos, M. Si 

5 80 400 4 80 320 3 50 150 2 80 160 1 70 70 0 40 0 1100 
73.33333

33 

61 Achmad Riady 3 80 240 2 50 100 0 40 0 4 40 160 5 30 160 1 40 40 700 
46.66666

67 

62 TRI S 4 70 280 4 70 280 4 80 320 1 70 70 0 70 0 2 70 140 1090 
72.66666

67 

63 
I Nyoman 
Suarna.,A.Md.,SH.,MH 

2 70 140 2 80 160 3 70 210 3 70 210 5 80 400 0 80 0 1120 
74.66666

67 
64 Muhammad Husni 5 90 450 4 60 240 3 70 210 2 70 140 1 70 70 0 80 0 1110 74 

65 
Agus Salim, SHI. 
M.Pd.I 

5 70 350 4 50 200 1 90 90 0 40 0 2 60 120 3 90 270 1030 
68.66666

67 

66 Akhmad Ali, SP., MP 3 80 240 5 70 350 4 80 320 1 80 80 1 80 80 1 80 80 1150 
76.66666

67 
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67 Abd. Hakim Laenggeng 3 80 240 3 80 240 3 80 240 3 90 270 3 80 240 0 50 0 1230 82 

68 Muhammad Imran 5 100 500 2 20 40 1 20 20 4 100 400 3 100 300 0 20 0 1260 84 

69 Alwiyah Nur Syarif  2 70 140 0 70 0 4 80 320 4 70 280 4 70 280 1 60 60 1080 72 

70 Syarifah 3 100 300 1 100 100 3 80 240 4 70 280 3 100 300 1 70 70 1290 86 

71 
Rahmawati Latief, 
S.Sos.M.Soc.Sc 

5 80 400 1 40 40 4 60 240 2 60 120 3 60 180 0 30 0 980 
65.33333

33 

72 Anieq Mumthi'ah 3 100 300 1 90 90 2 100 200 2 80 160 5 100 500 2 100 200 1450 
96.66666

67 
73 Zil 4 90 360 0 60 0 3 80 240 2 80 160 5 90 450 1 50 50 1260 84 

74 ALIFYA NFH 3 100 300 1 30 30 4 100 400 0 50 0 2 100 200 5 100 500 1430 
95.33333

33 

75 
Fitriani sari Handayani 
Razak S.IP.,M.A 

1 80 80 0 80 0 2 70 140 4 90 360 5 80 200 3 90 270 1050 70 

76 
faradiba nurul 
rahmadani 

1 80 80 1 90 90 2 60 120 4 70 280 5 70 350 2 50 100 1020 68 

77 Adlan abdullah 4 60 240 2 70 140 0 60 0 4 70 280 2 60 120 3 70 210 990 66 

78 
Runimeirati, S.S., 
M.Hum. 

4 70 280 1 80 80 3 60 180 3 50 150 1 70 70 3 70 210 970 
64.66666

67 

79 Muliyadi Hamid 3 90 270 0 30 0 3 90 270 5 60 300 3 90 270 1 80 80 1190 
79.33333

33 
80 Muliani  3 90 270 2 90 180 5 100 500 1 100 100 4 90 360 0 70 0 1410 94 

81 
Muhammad Abbas, 
S.E., M.M 

2 70 140 1 80 80 3 70 210 5 80 400 4 80 320 0 70 0 1150 
76.66666

67 
82 Askar Taliang 5 90 450 0 70 0 3 90 270 3 90 270 3 80 240 1 60 60 1290 86 

83 
Dr. Dahsan Hasan, SH. 
MH.  

5 90 450 1 30 30 3 40 120 2 70 140 4 80 320 0 20 0 1060 
70.66666

67 

84 
Muhammad Zuhri 
Syawal 

5 60 300 0 60 0 3 50 150 2 70 140 3 70 210 2 50 100 900 60 

85 Andi Baso Adil Natsir 3 90 270 0 70 70 2 90 180 5 70 350 4 70 280 1 70 70 1220 
81.33333

33 

86 Nursalam 3 70 210 3 80 240 2 70 140 2 80 160 4 80 320 1 90 90 1160 
77.33333

33 

87 Hilmi Hambali 2 70 140 1 80 80 4 80 320 3 80 240 5 80 400 0 50 0 1180 
78.66666

67 
88 Nasir, S.Pd., M.Pd 5 90 450 2 90 180 1 90 90 4 90 360 3 80 240 0 80 0 1320 88 

89 
Nurmayanti, S.Pd., 
M.Pd. 

1 80 80 0 50 0 5 100 500 4 90 360 3 100 300 2 80 160 1400 
93.33333

33 

90 
Zulkifli N, S.Pd., M. 
Pd.  

5 60 300 4 50 200 3 60 180 2 60 120 1 10 10 0 60 0 810 54 
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91 SAFARUDDIN 5 80 400 4 90 360 0 90 0 3 80 240 2 70 140 1 80 80 1220 
81.33333

33 

92 Kasmiah Ali 4 100 400 0 20 0 5 100 500 2 90 180 3 100 300 1 50 50 1430 
95.33333

33 

93 
Drs. Sardiman Syarif, 
M.Pd 

2 80 160 0 80 0 3 70 210 2 80 160 5 90 450 3 70 210 1190 
79.33333

33 

94 Nurhayati Daud 5 80 400 2 70 140 2 70 140 3 60 180 3 70 210 0 70 0 1070 
71.33333

33 

95 Muhammad Surif Arief 5 70 350 3 70 210 1 50 50 4 90 360 2 80 160 0 80 0 1130 
75.33333

33 

96 Herianto 5 70 350 1 80 80 1 60 60 3 70 210 4 70 280 1 80 80 1060 
70.66666

67 
97 Ujiati Cahya Ningsih 3 70 210 1 70 70 0 70 0 4 70 280 5 70 350 2 70 140 1050 70 

98 Surayya Thamrin 5 90 450 0 60 0 1 60 60 4 70 280 3 80 240 2 70 240 1270 
84.66666

67 
99 Rizky Auliah 5 70 350 2 70 140 1 60 60 4 60 240 2 80 160 1 70 70 1020 68 
10
0 

Surayya Thamrin 4 70 280 1 70 70 2 60 120 3 60 180 5 70 350 0 60 0 1000 
66.66666

67 
10
1 

Hj. Edawati 4 70 280 4 80 320 0 70 0 1 60 60 4 80 320 2 60 120 1100 
73.33333

33 
10
2 

Tahir Burhan 4 70 280 3 70 210 2 60 120 1 80 80 5 80 400 0 60 0 1090 
72.66666

67 
10
3 

M Azkari Zakariah 4 70 280 3 60 180 0 60 0 2 70 140 5 80 400 1 70 70 1070 
71.33333

33 
10
4 

Ade Saputra 4 70 280 3 70 210 1 60 60 2 70 140 5 80 400 0 70 0 1090 
72.66666

67 
10
5 

Gunawan Bata Ilyas 3 70 210 4 70 280 1 70 80 2 70 140 5 70 350 0 60 0 1060 
70.66666

67 
10
6 

Umi Farida 5 80 400 4 80 320 0 70 0 3 70 210 2 80 160 1 80 80 1170 78 

10
7 

Ansar 3 70 210 4 80 320 5 80 400 1 70 70 2 80 160 0 70 0 1160 
77.33333

33 
10
8 

Masdar Ryketeng 5 70 400 4 60 240 1 60 60 3 60 180 2 80 160 0 70 0 1040 
69.33333

33 
10
9 

NUR ARINI SUSANTI 4 80 320 1 70 70 0 60 0 4 70 280 3 80 240 3 90 270 1180 
78.66666

67 
11
0 

Anni Suriani 5 70 350 0 70 0 4 70 280 2 70 140 3 80 240 1 70 70 1080 72 

11
1 

Atia Kirana W 4 70 280 0 60 0 1 60 60 4 70 280 4 80 320 2 80 160 1100 
73.33333

33 
11 Adrianus Parenden 2 70 140 3 70 210 4 70 280 1 70 70 5 70 350 0 70 0 1050 70 
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2 

11
3 

Drs. Pius Rombe 
Masarang, M.Pd 

3 60 90 5 70 350 3 70 210 1 70 70 3 70 210 0 60 0 930 62 

11
4 

Syahrir Mahmud 3 80 240 2 70 140 4 80 320 1 70 70 5 80 400 0 70 0 1170 78 

11
5 

Munandi Idris 5 80 400 3 70 210 0 70 0 2 80 160 4 80 320 1 80 80 1170 78 

11
6 

M. Iqbal, S.Pd., M.Pd. 4 80 320 1 60 60 0 60 0 3 70 210 5 80 400 2 80 160 1150 
76.66666

67 
11
7 

MAKKIRA 5 70 350 2 70 140 1 70 70 3 70 210 4 70 280 0 70 0 1050 70 

11
8 

dr. Aldian Irma 4 70 280 1 70 70 3 70 210 3 70 210 4 70 280 0 70 0 1050 70 

11
9 

Sitti Mujahida 
Baharuddin 

2 60 120 4 70 280 2 70 140 2 70 140 5 70 350 0 60 0 1030 
68.66666

67 
12
0 

Nur Vadila Putri 2 80 160 1 60 60 2 70 140 5 70 350 4 80 320 1 80 80 1110 74 

12
1 

Wagiman S 5 80 400 4 80 320 3 70 210 2 70 140 1 80 80 0 70 0 1150 
76.66666

67 
12
2 

Nur Fitri, S.Pd., M.Pd 4 80 320 2 60 120 1 60 60 3 70 210 5 80 400 0 70 0 1110 74 

12
3 

Dr. Syahril, M.Hum 4 70 280 4 80 320 2 70 140 1 80 80 4 80 320 0 60 0 1140 76 

12
4 

Ryan Rayhana 2 80 160 0 70 0 5 70 350 3 70 210 4 80 320 1 60 60 1100 
73.33333

33 
12
5 

Baso Sabu 2 60 120 5 70 350 4 70 280 2 70 140 2 70 140 0 60 0 1030 
68.66666

67 
12
6 

Fitri Radhiyani, S.Pd, 
M.Pd 

2 70 140 4 70 280 2 70 140 2 70 140 5 70 350 0 70 0 1050 70 

12
7 

Nasrullah 2 60 120 4 70 280 2 60 120 2 70 140 5 70 350 0 60 0 1010 
67.33333

33 
12
8 

Riny Jefri 3 80 240 4 70 280 1 70 70 2 70 140 5 80 400 0 70 0 1130 
75.33333

33 

12
9 

Dr. Maemuna 
Muhayyang, S.Pd., 
M.Pd 

3 70 210 4 70 280 3 70 210 2 70 140 3 70 210 0 70 0 1050 70 

13
0 

Amra Ariyani 3 70 210 4 70 280 2 70 140 1 70 70 5 70 350 0 70 0 1050 70 

13
1 

Hasbuddin Khalid 2 60 120 2 70 140 4 80 320 2 70 140 5 70 350 0 70 0 1070 
71.33333

33 
13 Patawari 3 60 180 4 70 280 1 70 70 2 70 140 5 70 350 0 60 0 1020 68 
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2 

13
3 

Hamza Baharuddin 1 60 60 3 80 240 4 70 280 1 70 70 5 70 350 1 60 60 1060 
70.66666

67 
13
4 

Ulil Amri 2 80 160 1 80 80 3 70 210 3 70 210 5 80 400 1 70 70 1130 
75.33333

33 
13
5 

A. Nurul Fadhilah, 
S.H., M.H. 

3 80 240 3 70 210 2 70 140 2 70 140 5 80 400 0 70 0 1130 
75.33333

33 
13
6 

Andika Prawira Buana 2 80 160 1 80 80 4 80 320 4 80 320 4 80 320 0 70 0 1200 80 

13
7 

Abdul Qahar 1 60 60 3 70 210 4 90 360 1 80 80 5 70 350 1 70 70 1130 
75.33333

33 
13
8 

Fatimah Hidayahni 
Amin 

2 60 120 1 50 50 1 50 50 5 70 350 3 70 210 3 70 210 990 66 

13
9 

Dian Eka Pusvita Azis 2 50 100 4 60 240 2 60 120 4 40 160 3 40 120 0 40 0 740 
49.33333

33 
14
0 

Dr. H. Azkari Razak, 
S.H., M.H. 

2 50 100 3 60 180 3 60 180 2 70 140 5 60 300 0 40 0 900 60 

14
1 

Nurhayati 3 50 150 1 50 50 1 60 60 3 60 180 5 60 300 2 60 120 860 
57.33333

33 
14
2 

Darlina Darwis 2 50 100 1 50 50 0 40 0 5 60 300 4 60 240 3 50 150 840 56 

14
3 

Ilham Abbar 2 60 120 2 70 140 3 60 180 4 70 280 4 70 280 0 50 0 1000 
66.66666

67 
14
4 

Abd. Agis 3 50 150 4 50 200 2 50 100 3 50 150 3 60 180 0 50 0 780 52 

14
5 

Ahmad Fadil 2 60 120 3 60 180 4 60 240 2 70 140 4 60 240 0 40 0 920 
61.33333

33 
14
6 

Andi Anriana 2 60 120 3 60 180 3 60 180 3 60 180 4 60 240 0 50 0 900 60 

14
7 

Hamsar Hasfat, S.Pd 2 70 140 1 50 50 2 50 100 4 60 240 5 70 350 1 40 40 920 
61.33333

33 
14
8 

Mardia 2 60 120 3 40 120 1 40 40 4 60 240 5 50 250 0 50 0 770 
51.33333

33 
14
9 

Dr. Antardin Rahim, 
M.Si 

1 60 60 2 60 120 4 60 240 3 60 180 5 60 300 0 30 0 900 60 

15
0 

Andi Fatmawati 1 60 60 2 40 80 1 40 40 4 60 240 5 60 300 2 40 80 800 
53.33333

33 
15
1 

Ade Setiowati 2 70 140 2 40 80 2 50 100 4 60 240 5 60 300 0 30 0 860 
57.33333

33 
15
2 

Dona Sariani 2 70 140 2 50 100 1 50 50 4 70 280 5 70 350 1 60 60 980 
65.33333

33 
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15
3 

Rimawati Aulia Insani 
Sadarang 

2 60 120 2 40 80 0 30 0 4 70 280 5 60 300 2 50 100 880 
58.66666

67 
15
4 

Dian Ihwana Ansyar 4 50 200 1 40 40 2 40 80 5 70 350 3 60 90 0 40 0 760 
50.66666

67 
15
5 

Kamsinah 3 50 150 3 60 180 2 60 120 4 80 320 3 70 210 0 40 0 980 
65.33333

33 
15
6 

Amra Ariyani 3 50 150 3 50 150 2 50 100 2 70 140 5 60 300 0 60 0 840 56 

15
7 

Sudirman, S.Pd., M.Pd. 3 60 180 2 60 120 0 30 0 4 80 320 5 70 350 1 40 40 1010 
67.33333

33 
15
8 

Ahmad Munawwir 2 50 100 2 70 140 4 70 280 2 70 140 5 60 300 0 50 0 960 64 

15
9 

Veronika Asri T. 2 60 120 3 50 150 2 60 120 3 70 210 5 60 300 0 40 0 900 60 

16
0 

Dessy Rakhmawati 2 60 120 1 60 60 2 50 100 3 70 210 5 60 300 2 60 120 910 
60.66666

67 
16
1 

Andi Sinrang 2 50 100 4 80 320 0 50 0 4 90 360 5 70 350 0 40 0 1130 
75.33333

33 
16
2 

Sitti Nuralan 2 60 120 1 50 50 2 40 80 3 80 240 5 60 300 2 60 120 910 
60.66666

67 
16
3 

Nurul Nadjmi 2 70 140 1 70 70 4 70 280 4 80 320 4 70 280 0 50 0 1090 
72.66666

67 
16
4 

Sitti Hasriani 3 60 180 2 60 120 1 50 50 4 70 280 5 60 300 0 30 0 930 62 

16
5 

Linda, S.IP 4 60 240 2 50 100 2 50 100 3 80 240 4 60 240 0 50 0 920 
61.33333

33 
16
6 

St. Azisah 1 60 60 4 60 240 3 60 180 2 80 160 5 60 300 0 50 0 940 
62.66666

67 
16
7 

Suddin Bani 2 50 100 3 70 210 4 70 280 0 70 0 5 50 230 1 50 50 870 58 

16
8 

Nurqalbi Tayibu 3 50 150 0 50 0 3 50 150 3 80 240 5 60 300 1 40 40 880 
58.66666

67 
16
9 

Suharto Siregar 2 60 120 3 60 180 3 60 180 4 70 280 2 60 120 1 60 60 940 
62.66666

67 
17
0 

Andi Dahrul 4 60 240 3 60 180 0 50 0 3 90 270 4 70 280 1 40 40 1010 67.33 

17
1 

Sri Mulyani 3 60 180 3 60 180 0 50 0 4 90 360 4 60 240 1 50 50 1010 67.33 
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